TN-1154
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Rapid Analysis of Synthetic Cannabinoids and their Metabolites in Urine using Solid
Phase Extraction and LC/MS/MS
Matthew Trass, Shahana Huq, Seyed Sadjadi, Sky Countryman and Zdravko Milanov
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
In this study, we present a method for the analysis of a group

Page 6 of 8
TN-1154
Ordering Information
Strata™-X-Drug B SPE
Format
Sorbent
Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
10 mg 8B-S128-AAK 1 mL (100/box)
10 mg 8L-S128-AAK† 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S128-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8L-S128-TAK† 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S128-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UCH 6 mL (30/box)
60 mg 8B-S128-UCL 6 mL (200/box)
Giga™ Tube
100 mg 8B-S128-EDG 12 mL (20/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S128-AGB 2 Plates/box
30 mg 8E-S128-TGB 2 Plates/box
60 mg 8E-S128-UGB 2 Plates/box

C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
Ordering Information
Kinetex® Core-Shell HPLC/UHPLC Columns
5 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00B-4601-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
for 2.1 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
 Kinetex core-shell HPLC/UHPLC columns are also available in other
selectivities such as XB-C18, C8, PFP, Phenyl-Hexyl, and HILIC.
Please visit www.phenomenex.com/kinetex for more details.
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
C18 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
1.3 µm Columns (mm)
Phase 50 x 2.1
C18 00B-4515-AN
TN-1154
Page 8 of 8
APPLICATIONS